31 July 2024

GSTechnologies Limited

("GST" or the "Company")

Publication of Annual Report

GSTechnologies Limited (LSE: GST), the fintech company, announced that it has published its Annual Report for the financial year ending 31 March 2024 (the "Annual Report"). The Annual Report is available on the Company's website at: <u>https://www.gstechnologies.co.uk/annual-reports</u> and will soon be available to view on the National Storage Mechanism (NSM).

Enquiries:

The Company

Tone Goh, Executive Chairman +61 8 6189 8531

Financial Adviser VSA Capital Limited +44 (0)20 3005 5000 Simon Barton / Thomas Jackson

<u>Broker</u>

CMC Markets +44 (0)20 3003 8632 Douglas Crippen

Financial PR & Investor Relations

IFC Advisory Limited Tim Metcalfe / Graham Herring / Florence Chandler +44 20 (0) 3934 6630 gst@investor-focus.co.uk

For more information please see: <u>https://gstechnologies.co.uk/</u>

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END